Product recalls

Contact Hotpoint

Following the Metropolitan Police Service’s statement that a Hotpoint FF175BP fridge freezer has been identified as the initial source of the Grenfell Tower fire, the Government has ordered an immediate examination of the unit by technical experts to establish the cause of the incident.
This product, which was manufactured between 2006 and 2009, has not been subject to product recalls and this testing will establish whether any further action is required.
If you believe you may own a Hotpoint fridge freezer model number FF175BP (white) or FF175BG (grey)  you should call Whirlpool Corporation’s freephone hotline on 0800 316 3826 or visit their website to register for further updates.
At this stage there is no specific reason for consumers to switch off their fridge freezer pending further investigation.

 

Product recalls

Important product recalls are below

30 Aug 2016 Recall: Coca-Cola Powerbank

The following notice has been issued by the retailer:

Halfords
PRODUCT RECALL NOTICE

Coca-Cola Powerbank 2200mAh
(243524 / 243516 / 243581)

Halfords 

We have identified a potential fault with the Coca-Cola Powerbank 2200mAh and are recalling all three models of this product with immediate effect.

This affects products with the item-codes above only, with no other products or powerbanks affected.

We have removed these items from sale whilst a full investigation takes place and are asking customers not to use the product and to return it to their local Halfords shop, where they will receive a full refund.

We take the quality and safety of our products extremely seriously and would like to apologise to customers affected for any inconvenience this may cause. Any customers who have any queries should contact our customer services team on 0345 504 53 53 or customer.services@halfords.co.uk.

------------------------------------------------------

The Range
PRECAUTIONARY PRODUCT RECALL NOTICE

Coke Powerbanks

In the interest of health and safety The Range are recalling the following items due to a potential fault.

135749 - Coke Powerbank 1a 2200 Mah
135750 - Coke Powerbank 1a 7200 Mah

The Range 1 

The Range 2

This model description can be found on the Powerbank, or on your proof of purchase such as your till receipt.

If you have purchased one of the Powerbanks listed above, please stop using it immediately.

Please return your Powerbank to your local store with a valid proof of purchase, where you will be offered a full refund of the purchase price.

If proof of purchase cannot be established, store credit to the current retail value will be offered.

All other models excluded.

If you have any questions please ask a member of staff or contact our Customer Services team on: 0345 026 7598 or help@therange.co.uk

We wish to thank you for your co-operation and apologise for any inconvenience this matter may have caused.

Related website